
  

Features H�ghl�ght
Qu�ck Installat�on1 2 IO-L�nk compat�ble

Save Installat�on T�me
Easy Removal

3 2-Color Ma�n D�splay

Suct�on Pressure Detect�on Leakage F.R.L Tank IoT

Smart pressure sensor
Remote control
Real-t�me mon�tor�ng
Mult�ple output funct�on
Cost reduct�on
IO-L�nk compat�ble

Features

NOTE
1 : IO-L�nk dev�ce descr�pt�on ( IODD ) �s ava�lable on KITA web s�te : www.k�ta.com.tw

Type Dev�ce

Vers�on V1.1

Commun�cat�on Speed COM2 ( 38.4 kbps )

1

M�n. Cycle T�me 3 ms

Process Data Length Input Data : 2 byte ( 2 b�t BCD ; 14 b�t PDV ) , Output Data : 0 byte

On Request Data Commun�cat�on Ava�lable

Data Storage Funct�on Ava�lable

Event Funct�on Ava�lable

Vendor ID 1254 ( 0x04E6 )

Dev�ce ID
KP72V -  : 170 ( 0x0000AA )
KP72C -  : 171 ( 0x0000AB )
KP72P -  : 172 ( 0x0000AC )

( Removable Data Cable )
IO-L�nk Master

PLC PC

IODD

User selectable color mode, for
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MODEL KP72C KP72V KP72P
Compound Pressure Vacuum Pressure Pos�t�ve Pressure

Rated Pressure Range -100.0 ~ 100.0 kPa 0.0 ~ -100.0 kPa 0.000 ~ 1.000 MPa

Set Pressure Range  -105.0 ~ 105.0 kPa 10.5 ~ -105.0 kPa -0.105 ~ 1.050 MPa

W�thstand Pressure 500 kPa 1.5 MPa

Flu�d

Set Pressure
Resolut�on

kPa 0.1  1

MPa - 0.001

kgf / cm2 0.001 0.01

bar 0.001 0.01

ps� 0.01 0.1

�nHg 0.1 -

mmHg 1 -

Power Supply Voltage

Current Comsumpt�on  35 mA ( no load )

Sw�tch Output

NPN : open collector outputs
Max. Load Current : 150 mA

PNP : open collector outputs
Max. Load Current : 150 mA

Repeatab�l�ty

Hysteres�s
S�ngle Po�nt Mode

Adjustable
W�ndow Comparator Mode

Output Short C�rcu�t Protect�on Yes

D�splay

Ind�cator Accuracy

Sw�tch on Ind�cator

Analog Output ( Voltage Output )

Analog Output ( Current Output )

Env�ronment

Enclosure IP40

Amb�ent Temp. Range

Amb�ent Hum�d�ty Range

W�thstand Voltage 1000 V AC �n 1-m�n ( between case and lead w�re )

Insulat�on Res�stance

V�brat�on

Shock

Temperature Character�st�c

Port S�ze F1 : R1/8”, M5 ; F2 : NPT1/8” ” ( BSPP ), M5

Lead W�re Ø

We�ght ( w�th 2 meter lead w�re )

1.050 MPa

105.0 kPa
0

-105.0 kPa

Pressure Sensor
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Panel Descr�pt�on

C�rcu�t W�r�ng D�agrams

Order�ng Informat�on

  

Installat�on Precaut�ons

K P 7 2 C - F 1

C : Compound pressure ( -105.0 ~ 105.0 kPa )
V : Vacuum pressure ( 10.5 ~ -105.0 kPa )
P : Pos�t�ve pressure ( -0.105 ~ 1.050 MPa )

Pressure Range

F1 : R1/8”, M5
F2 : NPT1/8”, #10-32UNF

” ( BSPP ), M5

Pressure Port

Sub-d�splay

Output 2 Ind�cator
Output 1 Ind�cator

Sub-d�splay

Apply a�r pressure and power after �nstallat�on, make 

P�n No. L�ne Color Content
Blue

Black

Wh�te

Orange
Brown

0 V

Sw�tch output OUT1 or IO-L�nk ( C / Q L�ne )

Sw�tch output OUT2 or analog output 
( 1 ~ 5 V, 0 ~ 10 V, 4 ~ 20 mA )

Not Used
Operat�ng voltage + 24 V DC

PNP IO-L�nk
NPN

PNP
NPN

U
I

P
Brown ( L + / + 24 V )

Black

Wh�te

Blue ( L - / 0 V )
※ NPN/PNP of sw�tch output can be sw�tched.

Opt�onal Parts

BT-12 / BT-13 Panel adapter : PA-C Panel adapter + Front protect�ve l�d : PA-D

PA-C :  Panel adapter
PA-D :  Panel adapter + Front protect�ve l�d

Opt�onal Parts

2 Color Ma�n D�splay
IO-L�nk Status Ind�cator

loT Pressure Sensor
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D�mens�ons

Opt�onal Parts D�mens�ons

Mount�ng Bracket1

2 Panel Mount Adapter + Front Protect�ve L�d

30

30
1.2 40.3

25.2 6.1 20

12

Hex flat : 12

9

21
15

20

6

2
13

45

20

20

4.
2

5
20

29.5

Ø4

Ø14

20
5

4.
2

20

20

Ø4

29.5 2 20

45

Ø14

M3×0.5

M3×0.5

 BT-12

 BT-13

4 mount�ng d�rect�ons ava�lable

33
30.2

30
.2

33

34
.4

34.4 8.5
31     +0

-0.4

31     +0
-0.4

34
.4

34.4 4

Front protect�ve l�d

Panel adapter

Panel adapter

Un�t : mm

Pressure Sensor
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